INTERNATIONAL | Undergraduate

UNITEN FEES

Foundation

Courses

o Foundation in Engineering

o Foundation in Computer Science

o Foundation in Information Technology
o Foundation in Accounting *

o Foundation in Business Administration *

o Foundation in Economics and Management

o JAKIM-UNITEN Tahfiz Al-Quran Certification
in Engineering / Computer Science / Accounting

Diploma
Courses

o Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
o Diploma in Electrical Engineering

o Diploma in Computer Science

o Diploma of Accountancy *

o Diploma in Business Studies *

o Diploma in Corporate Management with Tahfiz

Bachelor

Courses

o Bachelor of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Hons)

o Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Hons)

o Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Hons)

o Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Hons)

o Bachelor of Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Hons)
o Bachelor of Computer Science (Software Engineering) (Hons)

o Bachelor of Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Hons)

o Bachelor of Information Technology (Information Systems) (Hons)
o Bachelor of Information Technology (Visual Media) (Hons)

o Bachelor of Information Technology (Graphics & M/media) (Hons)
o Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Hons)

o Bachelor of Business Economics (Hons)

o Bachelor of Accounting (Hons) *

o Bachelor of Finance (Hons) *

o Bachelor of International Business (Hons) *

o Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Marketing *

o Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Human Resource Management *

o Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Entrepreneurship & Venture
Management *

Other Fees

Items Descriptions

o EMGS Application Fee (Visa)
o Application Fee

o Registration Fee

o Deposit (Refundable)

o Resource Fee (Library, Student Activity & Service) Every semester

uniten.edu.my

Duration
1 year
1 year
1 year
1 year
1 year
1 year

7 sem

Duration

2 Y% years
2 Y% years
2 Yoyears
2 Y years
2 % years
2 Y% years

Duration

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 Y% years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years

3 years

Upon acceptance of offer
Upon acceptance of offer

Before registration at University
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Fees
RM

20,000
18,000
18,000
18,000
18,000
18,000

14,000

Fees
RM

27,200
27,200
29,000
28,000
25,000
26,000

Fees
RM

78,000
78,000
78,000
78,000
61,000
61,000
61,000
61,000
61,000
61,000
57,000
57,000
66,000
52,000
52,000
52,000
52,000

52,000

Fees

RM

2,250
900
6,300
300
780

Fees
USD

5,000
4,500
4,500
4,500
4,500
4,500
3,500

Fees
USD

6,800
6,800
7,250
7,000
6,250
6,500

Fees
USD

19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
15,250
15,250
15,250
15,250
15,250
15,250
14,250
14,250
16,500
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000

Fees
USD

562.5

225
1,575

195
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English Programmes

Items Descriptions Pees Fees ‘
I (1) N (%1°10) B

o Test of English Proficiency (TEP) for Foundation Required if do not fulfil English requirement 100 25

o English Short Course (ESC) for Foundation Required if do not fulfil English requirement 4,664 1,166

o Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor Required if do not fulfil English requirement 5,600 1,400

Accommodation Fees

Students/ Monthly Semester
Apartment Rate Rate

Type of Apartment

o Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner 2 670 1,508 (o}

o Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner 2 570 1,283

o Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner 4 570 1,283 (e} (e}

o Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner * 2 550 1,238 (¢}
o Deluxe Single Room A 3 440 990 o} (e}

o Deluxe Single Room B 4 420 945 o (e} (e}

o Deluxe Single Room * 4 260 585 (¢}
o Deluxe Twin Sharing Room 3 330 743 o

o Deluxe Twin Sharing Room * 4 260 585 o
o Deluxe Sharing Room 3] 320 720 (e}

o Deluxe Sharing Room 4 320 720 (e}
Apartment No: 1 — Murni (F) 2 — Cendekiawan (M) 3-1lmu(M&F) 4 — Amanah (M) 5 - Bestari (M) * 6 - limiah (F) *

Study in Malaysia

All students undertaking studies in Malaysia are required to obtain a Student Pass (Visa). Step 4 : Travelling to Malaysia
Below are guidelines to study in UNITEN. Before departing to Malaysia, complete and send the Arrival Form to UNITEN

Students Admission Unit to arrange for airport pickup and accommodation.
5 Steps to Study in Malaysia
During arrival, students must present a valid passport with an appropriate length

Step 1 : Application of validity, VAL and relevant paperwork at the immigration checkpoint at the
Students have the option of applying for their Visa Approval Letters (VAL) through Malaysian border.
UNITEN Students Admission Unit or applying directly to EMGS at
educationmalaysia.gov.my Step 5 : Registration at Institution
All registration processes are done at UNITEN Customer Centre (UCC). Students
Step 2 : Issuance of Visa Approval Letter (VAL) must complete a medical screening within 7 days upon arrival in Malaysia at any
Electronic VAL will be issued by the Immigration Department of Malaysia for all approved EMGS-registered panel clinic. Issuance of Student Pass and i-Kad will be
applications. Please keep both one printed and one soft copy of VAL accessible at all completed in 10 business days.
times.
For assistance, all international students should make contact with the UNITEN’s
Step 3 : Single Entry Visa (SEV) admission team during the visa application process.
Students from qualifying countries can get visa-on-arrival (VOA) upon arrival at the o L .
Malaysian border. Students from countries that require a pre-arrival visa must apply for Email : intadmission@uniten.edu.my
a single entry visa (SEV) from their home country’s Malaysian embassy or consular Phone : +603 8921 2153
office.
5 5 o 5 y
Financial Summary Education Advisor's Notes
EMGS (Visa) & Application Fee UsSbh 787.5
Registration Fee + Deposit USD1,650

Main Programme Tuition Fee :]
English Programme Tuition Fee :]
Resource Fee (USD195)x2x __ years :]
Optional : Accommodation :]
Others C_—_—/")

Total

Note: The mark (*) indicates programmes / facilities in Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah Campus (KSHAS), Pahang, MALAYSIA.
In this document, USD1.00 = RM4.00. All USD values are subjected to current exchange rate.

This UNITEN Fees Table herein is correct at the time of printing. Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN) shall reserve the right to make amendments, changes, modifications or alterations without notice. As such, there
shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications, or alterations. (Updated 5 September 2022). For details, refer uniten.edu.my



https://educationmalaysia.gov.my/
mailto:intadmission@uniten.edu.my
http://www.uniten.edu.my/

