INTERNATIONAL | Undergraduate

uniten.edu.my

NIVERSITI

The Energy University

UNITEN FEES

Foundation

Courses	Duration	Fees (RM)	Fees (USD)
Foundation in Engineering	1 year	20,000	5,000
Foundation in Computer Science	1 year	18,000	4,500
Foundation in Information Technology	1 year	18,000	4,500
□ Foundation in Accounting *	1 year	18,000	4,500
□ Foundation in Business Administration *	1 year	18,000	4,500
Foundation in Economics and Management	1 year	18,000	4,500
 JAKIM-UNITEN Tahfiz Al-Quran Certification in Engineering / Computer Science / Accounting 	7 sem	14,000	3,500

Diploma

Courses	Duration	Fees (RM)	Fees (USD)
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2 ½ years	27,200	6,800
Diploma in Electrical Engineering	2 ½ years	27,200	6,800
Diploma in Computer Science	2 ½years	29,000	7,250
Diploma of Accountancy *	2 ½ years	28,000	7,000
Diploma in Business Studies *	2 ½ years	25,000	6,250
Diploma in Corporate Management with Tahfiz	2 ½ years	26,000	6,500

Bachelor

Courses	Duration	Fees (RM)	Fees (USD)
 Bachelor of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Hons) 	4 years	78,000	19,500
 Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Hons) 	4 years	78,000	19,500
 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Hons) 	4 years	78,000	19,500
 Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Hons) 	4 years	78,000	19,500
Bachelor of Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Hons)	3 years	61,000	15,250
Bachelor of Computer Science (Software Engineering) (Hons)	3 years	61,000	15,250
 Bachelor of Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Hons) 	3 years	61,000	15,250
 Bachelor of Information Technology (Information Systems) (Hons) 	3 years	61,000	15,250
Bachelor of Information Technology (Visual Media) (Hons)	3 years	61,000	15,250
□ Bachelor of Information Technology (Graphics & M/media) (Hons)	3 years	61,000	15,250
Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Hons)	3 years	57,000	14,250
Bachelor of Business Economics (Hons)	3 years	57,000	14,250
Bachelor of Accounting (Hons) *	3 ½ years	66,000	16,500
□ Bachelor of Finance (Hons) *	3 years	52,000	13,000
Bachelor of International Business (Hons) *	3 years	52,000	13,000
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Marketing *	3 years	52,000	13,000
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Human Resource Management *	3 years	52,000	13,000
 Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) in Entrepreneurship & Venture Management * 	3 years	52,000	13,000

Other Fees

Items	Descriptions	Fees RM	Fees USD
EMGS Application Fee (Visa)	Upon acceptance of offer	2,250	562.5
Application Fee	Upon acceptance of offer	900	225
Registration Fee	Before registration at University	6,300	1,575
 Deposit (Refundable) 		300	75
Resource Fee (Library, Student Activity & Service)	Every semester	780	195

Updated September 2022

English Programmes

Items	Descriptions	Fees (RM)	Fees (USD)
□ Test of English Proficiency (TEP) for Foundation	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	100	25
English Short Course (ESC) for Foundation	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	4,664	1,166
Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	5,600	1,400

Accommodation Fees

· Type of Apartment	Students/	ts/ Monthly Semester		Apartment Availability					
Type of Apartment	Apartment	Rate	Rate	1	2	3	4	5*	6*
Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner	2	670	1,508	0					
Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner	2	570	1,283	0					
Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner	4	570	1,283		0	0			
Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner *	2	550	1,238					0	
Deluxe Single Room A	3	440	990	0		0			
Deluxe Single Room B	4	420	945	0	0	0			
Deluxe Single Room *	4	260	585					0	
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room	3	330	743	0					
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room *	4	260	585						0
Deluxe Sharing Room	3	320	720			0			
Deluxe Sharing Room	4	320	720				0		
Apartment No: 1 – Murni (F) 2 – Cendekiawan	(M) 3 – Ilmu (M & F)	4 – Amanah (M)	5 - Be	stari (M)	*	6 - Ilmi	ah (F) *	

Study in Malaysia

All students undertaking studies in Malaysia are required to obtain a Student Pass (Visa). Below are guidelines to study in UNITEN.

5 Steps to Study in Malaysia

Step 1 : Application

Students have the option of applying for their Visa Approval Letters (VAL) through UNITEN Students Admission Unit or applying directly to EMGS at educationmalaysia.gov.my

Step 2 : Issuance of Visa Approval Letter (VAL)

Blectronic VAL will be issued by the Immigration Department of Malaysia for all approved applications. Please keep both one printed and one soft copy of VAL accessible at all times.

<u>Step 3 : Single Entry Visa (SEV)</u> Students from qualifying countries can get visa-on-arrival (VOA) upon arrival at the Malaysian border. Students from countries that require a pre-arrival visa must apply for a single entry visa (SEV) from their home country's Malaysian embassy or consular office.

Financial Summary

EMGS (Visa) & Application Fee	USD	787.5
Registration Fee + Deposit	USD'	,650
Main Programme Tuition Fee		
English Programme Tuition Fee		
Resource Fee (USD195) x 2 x years		
Optional : Accommodation		
Others		

Total

Note: The mark (*) indicates programmes / facilities in Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah Campus (KSHAS), Pahang, MALAYSIA. In this document, USD1.00 = RM4.00. All USD values are subjected to current exchange rate.

This UNITEN Fees Table herein is correct at the time of printing. Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN) shall reserve the right to make amendments, changes, modifications or alterations without notice. As such, there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications, or alterations. (Updated 5 September 2022). For details, refer <u>uniten.edu.my</u>

<u>Step 4 : Travelling to Malaysia</u> Before departing to Malaysia, complete and send the Arrival Form to UNITEN Students Admission Unit to arrange for airport pickup and accommodation.

Updated September 2022

During arrival, students must present a valid passport with an appropriate length of validity, VAL and relevant paperwork at the immigration checkpoint at the Malavsian border.

<u>Step 5 : Registration at Institution</u> All registration processes are done at UNITEN Customer Centre (UCC). Students must complete a medical screening within 7 days upon arrival in Malaysia at any EMGS-registered panel clinic. Issuance of Student Pass and i-Kad will be completed in 10 business days.

For assistance, all international students should make contact with the UNITEN's admission team during the visa application process

Email : intadmission@uniten.edu.my Phone : +603 8921 2153

Education Advisor's Notes